
Question on Notice 
No. 612 

Asked on 21 April 2006 
 

Mr LINGARD asked the Premier (Mr Beattie)—  
 
QUESTION: 
 
With reference to any reserve, contingency or emergency funding expended at the 
discretion of the Premier or Chief Executive Officer for each of the last two financial 
years and for the year to date (reported separately)—  
(1) Will he provide details of all items of expenditure from such fund/s including (a) the 
reason for expenditure, (b) total amount of expenditure on each occasion, (c) the date 
that each item of expenditure was approved and (d) the person/s responsible for 
approval of the expenditure?  
(2) What is the uncommitted balance of these funds at present? 
 
ANSWER: 
 
(1) The contingency fund provides the capacity and flexibility for the Premier of the 
day to respond to emergent needs and events. 
 
As Head of Government, I am approached in that capacity to facilitate a variety of 
initiatives of economic, social, regional and environmental importance to Queensland. 
 
The nature and type of projects undertaken is highly influenced by the public agenda.  
Hence, flexibility, together with the ability to rapidly respond and act on new issues as 
they emerge is imperative. 
 
My ability to respond effectively to emerging issues and opportunities is dependent on 
immediate access to appropriate levels of resources.  Adequate financial resources are 
therefore essential if these demands are to be met on a timely basis, particularly those 
which emanate from unforseen events or those which require expeditious decisions and 
actions. 
 
The Director-General’s Reserve is also available to provide for whole-of-Government 
contributions to charitable organisations and disaster appeals and to provide assistance 
to local authorities, deserving causes, community groups and to whole-of-Government 
initiatives. 
 
The attached table (Attachment A) lists expenditure from the contingency fund in the 
2003-04 and 2004-05 financial years and for the period ending 28 April 2006. 
 
The Premier of the day having access to a contingency fund is not new.  By way of 
comparison, former Premier Borbidge had a funding allocation in his department’s 
contingency reserve totalling $14.984 million in the 1997-98 financial year.  Total 
commitments and expenditure at 30 June 1998 as detailed in Attachment B, totalled 
$13.623 million. 
 
(2) The uncommitted balance of the fund as at 28 April 2006 is $4.507 million. 

 
 



ATTACHMENT A

2003-04 Amount 
Reason (GST Exclusive) Date Approved Approved By
St John's Cathedral Restoration 200,000.00               10-Oct-96 Governor in Council
Queensland Olympic Council - preparation for Athens 2004 100,000.00               19-Jul-01 Premier
Reconciliation Action Plan 30,000.00                 16-Aug-01 Director-General
Queensland Paralympic Council - preparation for Athens 2004 70,000.00                 23-Aug-01 Premier
Woodford Folk Festival 5,000.00                   05-Sep-01 Director-General
Queensland State Library Political Archives Project 56,000.00                 27-Sep-01 Premier
Promotion of Public Art 47,500.00                 01-Oct-01 Premier
Scholarship - Australian & New Zealand School of Government 60,000.00                 03-Jun-02 Premier
General Douglas Macarthur Museum establishment 50,000.00                 31-Oct-02 Governor in Council
2003 Premier's Awards for Community Business Partnerships 15,000.00                 26-Nov-02 Premier
Dance North 15,000.00                 20-Jan-03 Premier
Christmas Donation 2002 - UNICEF 3,500.00                   19-Feb-03 Director-General
Christmas Donation 2003 - UNICEF 3,500.00                   19-Feb-03 Director-General
Australian Sugar Industry Museum 10,000.00                 23-Feb-03 Director-General
St Mary's Parish Church Bowen 20,000.00                 23-Feb-03 Premier
Scholarship - Australian & New Zealand School of Government 58,000.00                 27-Feb-03 Premier
Surf Life Saving Rescue Appeal 2003 50,000.00                 05-Mar-03 Premier
Ideas at the Powerhouse sponsorship 200,000.00               26-Mar-03 Premier
2003 World Festival of Magic 1,500.00                   28-Mar-03 Premier
Halloran's Hill Lookout establishment - Atherton Shire Council 30,000.00                 09-Apr-03 Premier
Woodford Folk Festival 230,000.00               01-May-03 Director-General
Youth Space Forum 2,500.00                   22-May-03 Director-General
Queensland Police Citizen's Youth Supporters Club Fundraiser 909.09                      27-Jun-03 Premier
Cape York Institute for Policy and Leadership 50,000.00                 04-Jul-03 Director-General
National Youth Science Forum sponsorship 500.00                      07-Jul-03 Premier
Poss Appeal - Epilepsy Queensland 1,000.00                   09-Jul-03 Premier
Rio Tinto Child Health Initiative 25,000.00                 10-Jul-03 Premier
Australian South Sea Islander Community Foundation 50,000.00                 14-Jul-03 Director-General
International River Foundation 75,000.00                 31-Jul-03 Director-General
2003 Sports Federation of Queensland - Queensland Sports Awards 6,800.00                   05-Aug-03 Director-General



Brisbane Tramway Museum 10,000.00                 05-Aug-03 Director-General
Supporting the Brain Disease Challenge 500.00                      18-Aug-03 Director-General
Children's Circus Spectacular - SIDS and Kids Queensland 500.00                      21-Aug-03 Premier
Christian Television Australia 12,000.00                 21-Aug-03 Premier
Queensland Council of Parents and Citizen's Association 54th AGM & Conference 5,000.00                   21-Aug-03 Premier
2003 Children's Movie Day - Rotary Club of Brisbane West 954.54                      25-Aug-03 Premier
Children's Christmas Magic Extravaganza - Children's Leukaemia and Cancer 1,120.00                   26-Aug-03 Premier
Security Risk Management Tool for Local Government 25,000.00                 01-Sep-03 Director-General
Special Children's Christmas Party 2003 200.00                      17-Sep-03 Premier
Sacred Heart Cathedral restoration - Townsville 100,000.00               25-Sep-03 Premier
Anti-Poverty Week 2003 2,500.00                   29-Sep-03 Premier
11th Children's Film Festival - Rotary Club of Ipswich 1,590.91                   03-Oct-03 Premier
2003 Children's Christmas Circus Spectacular - Mater Children's Hospital 1,381.82                   08-Oct-03 Premier
Special Children's Christmas Party Mackay 2003 200.00                      08-Oct-03 Premier
2003 Premier's Senior Christmas Concerts 30,000.00                 08-Oct-03 Premier
Community Broadcasting Association Conference 2003 10,000.00                 10-Oct-03 Director-General
The Smith Family - Christmas Appeal 25,000.00                 03-Nov-03 Premier
Crown of Thorns Starfish Mitigation Project 6,900.00                   05-Nov-03 Director-General
Royal Agricultural Society of Queensland - Toowoomba Support Package 150,000.00               12-Nov-03 Premier
Strategic Management Review of the QAO 32,000.00                 13-Nov-03 Governor in Council
Lifeline Brisbane - Annual Christmas Donation 25,000.00                 18-Nov-03 Premier
Society of St Vincent De Paul - Annual Christmas Donation 25,000.00                 18-Nov-03 Premier
The Salvation Army - Annual Christmas Donation 25,000.00                 18-Nov-03 Premier
Mary Valley Heritage Railway Museum 50,000.00                 27-Nov-03 Premier
Democracy Drama Project - Queensland Theatre Company 100,000.00               30-Nov-03 Premier
Hear & Say Centre for Deaf Children 35,000.00                 01-Dec-03 Director-General
Koala Enhanced Genetic Exchange Program 50,000.00                 03-Dec-03 Director-General
2003 Girl in a Million Quest 20,000.00                 08-Dec-03 Premier
Community Cabinet Meeting - Suncorp Stadium 4,200.00                   11-Dec-03 Director-General
ANZAC Square - Shrine of Remembrance Restoration 438,753.00               18-Dec-03 Governor in Council
Future Problem Solving - St Joseph's College 1,000.00                   18-Dec-03 Premier
CIRYAR Suicide Prevention Program 30,000.00                 19-Dec-03 Premier
Bli Bli Processing Plant - New Transformer 7,192.00                   22-Dec-03 Premier
Springbrook Area Land Use Study 20,000.00                 06-Jan-04 Director-General



Lyngbya/Toxic Algae Cleanup 100,000.00               14-Jan-04 Director-General
2004 St Patrick's Day Parade 25,000.00                 19-Feb-04 Premier
Young Historian Award 650.00                      20-Feb-04 Premier
Muscular Dystrophy - Bow Tie Day 20,000.00                 23-Feb-04 Premier
St Joseph's Festival 15,000.00                 02-Mar-04 Director-General
2004 Children's Circus Extravaganza - Lions Club 1,490.91                   10-Mar-04 Premier
Crown of Thorns Starfish Mitigation Project 250,000.00               18-Mar-04 Governor in Council
Circus Quirkus 681.82                      31-Mar-04 Premier
Red Cross Calling Appeal 2004 25,000.00                 31-Mar-04 Premier
Lions Club International - donation 18,181.82                 07-Apr-04 Premier
Paniyiri (Greek) 2004 Festival 25,000.00                 07-Apr-04 Premier
Queensland Police Citizens Youth Supporters Club Fundraiser 4,545.45                   08-Apr-04 Premier
Implementation of Child Protection Reforms 355,964.00               22-Apr-04 Governor in Council
Queensland Government Reconciliation Awards for Business 90,000.00                 23-Apr-04 Premier
Children's Circus Attendance - Abused Child Trust 1,600.00                   27-Apr-04 Premier
Royal Life Saving Society 10,000.00                 27-Apr-04 Premier
Lifeline Appeal - Donation 500.00                      06-May-04 Premier
Tip Byrne Testimonial Youth Assistance Fund 5,000.00                   17-May-04 Premier
Queensland Deaflympic Appeal 25,000.00                 04-Jun-04 Premier
Children's Movies - Rotary Club of Brisbane West 1,200.00                   15-Jun-04 Premier
Poppy Appeal Donation 25,000.00                 02-Oct-04 Premier

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 2003-04 3,712,515.36$          



2004-05 Amount 
Reason (GST Exclusive) Date Approved Approved By
St John's Cathedral Restoration 400,000.00               10-Oct-96 Governor in Council
Australia and New Zealand School of Government 118,000.00               03-Jun-02 Premier
2004 International Biology Olympiad 15,000.00                 15-Oct-02 Premier
Cape York Institute for Policy and Leadership 50,000.00                 04-Jul-03 Director-General
Rio Tinto Child Health Initiative 25,000.00                 10-Jul-03 Premier
Woodford Folk Festival - Infrastructure Development 420,000.00               11-Sep-03 Governor in Council
Crown of Thorns Starfish Mitigation Program 500,000.00               11-Sep-03 Governor in Council
International Congress of Entomology XXII 2004 13,636.36                 16-Sep-03 Premier
Strategic Review of the Queensland Audit Office 99,344.00                 23-Dec-03 Director-General
8th World Congress on Clinical Pharmacology and Therapeutics 10,000.00                 16-Mar-04 Premier
8th World Leisure Congress 10,000.00                 16-Apr-04 Premier
Co-sponsor of 2004 National Conference on Tourism Futures 10,000.00                 04-May-04 Premier
Contribution to Long Tan Community Development Project, Vung Tau Province 
Vietnam 10,000.00                 04-May-04 Director-General
Growing the Smart State for 2004-05 100,000.00               25-May-04 Premier
2004 Queensland Sports Awards 7,000.00                   03-Jun-04 Premier
2004 Premier's Senior Christmas Concerts 2004 30,000.00                 15-Jun-04 Director-General
Forum of Federations - membership fee 5,000.00                   17-Jun-04 Director-General
Multicultural Strategy: Brisbane Multicultural Festival 200,000.00               01-Jul-04 Premier
Multicultural Strategy: Multicultural Awareness Project 35,000.00                 01-Jul-04 Premier
Multicultural Strategy: Photographic Award systems 125,000.00               01-Jul-04 Premier
Contribution to the Smart Return Fellowship Scheme 2004-05 25,000.00                 05-Jul-04 Premier
Queensland Blue Light Association - Silver Corporate Membership 909.09                      15-Jul-04 Premier
2004 World Magic Festival 1,590.91                   22-Jul-04 Premier
2004 Special Children's Christmas Party - Rockhampton 200.00                      22-Jul-04 Premier
2005 Special Children's Christmas Party - Rockhampton 200.00                      22-Jul-04 Premier
National Country Music Muster - Gympie 31,363.64                 23-Jul-04 Director-General
2004 Special Children's Christmas Party - Brisbane 200.00                      23-Jul-04 Premier
2004 Little Poss Appeal 1,000.00                   23-Jul-04 Premier
China Central Television Executive Visit to Queensland 4,545.45                   04-Aug-04 Premier
2004 Special Children's Christmas Party - Nambour 200.00                      06-Aug-04 Premier



2004 Girl in a Million Quest 20,000.00                 09-Aug-04 Premier
Transport of "OLGAS" Artwork 250.00                      10-Aug-04 Director-General
Queensland Future - Building on the Smart State Strategy 250,000.00               13-Aug-04 Director-General
2004 Surf Life Saving Rescue Appeal 50,000.00                 16-Aug-04 Premier
2004 Special Children's Christmas Party - Mackay 200.00                      20-Aug-04 Premier
5th Community Cabinet Meeting 5,437.28                   23-Aug-04 Director-General
5th Community Cabinet Meeting 525.45                      23-Aug-04 Director-General
Christian Television Australia 13,636.36                 27-Aug-04 Premier
2005 World Expo, Japan-Qld Govt Project Plan - Staging of an Australian Pavilion at 
the Expo 350,000.00               27-Aug-04 Prmier
Mary Poppins Commemmorative Statue - Maryborough 5,000.00                   08-Sep-04 Premier
St Patrick's Day Parade 25,000.00                 22-Sep-04 Premier
2004 Poppy Appeal Donation 25,000.00                 22-Sep-04 Premier
2004 Bush Tucker Week in France 4,363.64                   30-Sep-04 Premier
St Mary's Catholic Precinct Conservation Appeal 50,000.00                 05-Oct-04 Premier
2004 Olympic "Thank You" Tour 15,000.00                 07-Oct-04 Premier
2004 12th Annual Christmas Childrens Film Festival - RSL Ipswich 1,590.91                   14-Oct-04 Premier
The Smith Family - annual Christmas Donation 25,000.00                 14-Oct-04 Premier
The Brisbane Institute 50,000.00                 18-Oct-04 Premier
Children's Circus Spectacular - SIDS and Kids Queensland 500.00                      20-Oct-04 Premier
Childrens Christmas Circus Spectacular - Mater Children's Hospital 2,045.45                   20-Oct-04 Premier
Rosies Tapestry Fund 10,000.00                 22-Oct-04 Premier
2005 QUT Smart Train Project 50,000.00                 22-Oct-04 Premier
Memorial Bell in Chinatown 15,000.00                 25-Oct-04 Premier
Drover's Construction Project - Memorial Shed in Camooweal 72,049.10                 03-Nov-04 Director-General
International Riverfoundation 75,000.00                 04-Nov-04 Premier
150th Celebrations Planning Advisory Committee 93,482.00                 11-Nov-04 Director-General
AusBiotech CEO Forum 2005 60,000.00                 01-Dec-04 Premier
Brisbane Combined Unions Choir 12,000.00                 01-Dec-04 Premier
Strategic Review of the Office of the Governor 36,364.15                 07-Dec-04 Director-General
The Salvation Army - annual Christmas donation 25,000.00                 07-Dec-04 Premier
Society of St Vincent De Paul - annual Christmas donatijon 25,000.00                 07-Dec-04 Premier
Lifeline Brisbane - Annual Christmas Donation 25,000.00                 07-Dec-04 Premier
Paniyiri (Greek) 2005 Festival 30,000.00                 16-Dec-04 Premier



Multicultural Queensland Policy Review - 2004-05-Making a World of Difference 54,000.00                 16-Dec-04 Director-General
2004 Christmas Donation - Unicef 3,500.00                   17-Dec-04 Director-General
Asian Tsunami Relief Support - Australian Red Cross 375,000.00               04-Jan-05 Governor in Council
Asian Tsunami Relief Support - Care Australia 375,000.00               04-Jan-05 Governor in Council
Asian Tsunami Relief Support - Unicef 375,000.00               04-Jan-05 Governor in Council
Asian Tsunami Relief Support - World Vision Australia 375,000.00               04-Jan-05 Governor in Council
Governor's Attendance at Australia Week in Los Angeles 47,910.61                 10-Jan-05 Premier
Australian Week in Los Angeles 100,000.00               10-Jan-05 Premier
Sponsorship for the Richard Florida Event 13,000.00                 24-Jan-05 Premier
BOLA-Building and Other Legislation Amendment 2002-Stage Two 45,454.54                 27-Jan-05 Director-General
Reunion & Celebrations 467-463 Squadrons Qld 2005 12,305.00                 17-Feb-05 Premier
Children's Circus Extravaganza-Lions Club Macgregor 2005 1,636.36                   17-Feb-05 Premier
Queensland History Teachers - National History Challenge 650.00                      21-Feb-05 Premier
Support the Royal Humane Society Australasia 2004-05 activities 4,000.00                   07-Mar-05 Premier
Children's Movie Extravaganza-6th Annual celebration-Childhood Cancert Support 
2005 1,280.00                   07-Mar-05 Premier
2nd International Conference on Health Ageing 15,000.00                 09-Mar-05 Premier
2005 Bow Tie Day 21,909.09                 11-Mar-05 Premier
Queensland Police Citizen's Youth Club 4,545.45                   14-Mar-05 Premier
Reconciliation Awards for Business 15,000.00                 15-Mar-05 Premier
Leukaemia Foundation 30th Anniversary funding 25,000.00                 16-Mar-05 Premier
ANZAC Day Commemoration Committee 8,629.33                   24-Mar-05 Premier
Smart State Strategy - Advertising Campaign 1,029,560.61            29-Mar-05 Premier
World Trade Organisation Moot Competion 5,000.00                   30-Mar-05 Premier
2005 Special Children's Christmas Party - Nambour 200.00                      04-Apr-05 Premier
World Braford Congress 2006 30,000.00                 06-Apr-05 Premier
100 Yrs Rotary Int'l concert Celebration-Rockhampton 5,000.00                   08-Apr-05 Premier
Ozwater Convention-2005 25,000.00                 27-Apr-05 Premier
Rotary Club of Toowong-2005 Under Privileged Childrens Spectacular 1,840.91                   28-Apr-05 Premier
Rotary Club of Broadwater Southport-Kokoda Memorial Stage 2 15,000.00                 28-Apr-05 Premier
Children's Movie Spectacular 2005 909.09                      29-Apr-05 Premier
Queensland Museum - ATSIC Centre Media Launch 8,000.00                   13-May-05 Premier
APSAG-Aus Pacific Scholar Athlete Games 2006 182,797.12               18-May-05 Director-General



2005 Surf Life Saving Rescue Appeal 50,000.00                 18-May-05 Premier
2005 Special Children's Christmas Party  - Brisbane 200.00                      23-May-05 Premier
Epilepsy Queensland, Inc 45,000.00                 07-Jun-05 Director-General
National Youth Science Forum 5,500.00                   08-Jun-05 Premier
2005 World Magic Festival 1,590.91                   08-Jun-05 Premier
2005 Girl in a Million Quest 20,000.00                 08-Jun-05 Premier
Vector Command Simulator - Counter Disaster 22,000.00                 09-Jun-05 Director-General
Australia and New Zealand School of Government 180,000.00               09-Jun-05 Premier
Forster Review of Queensland Health 1,256,000.00            10-Jun-05 Director-General
3rd Annual Underprivileged Childrens Circus Extravaganza 2,454.54                   20-Jun-05 Premier
Croc Convoy 2005 35,700.00                 28-Jun-05 Premier
East Timor Eye Program 20,000.00                 29-Jun-05 Premier
Brisbane Marketing Campaign 500,000.00               30-Jun-05 Governor in Council
2005 Little Poss Appeal - Epilepsy Queensland Inc 1,000.00                   30-Jun-05 Premier
Queens Baton Relay Coordination 7,010.00                   18-Jul-05 Premier
World Indigenous Nations Higher Education Consortium's International Education 
Collaboration Forum 4,000.00                   26-Jul-05 Premier

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 2004-05 8,998,217.35$          



2005-06 Amount 
Reason (GST Exclusive) Date Approved Approved By
Rio Tinto Child Health Initiative 25,000.00                 27-Jun-2003 Premier
NATSEM ARC Project 50,000.00                 Jul-2003 Premier
Cape York Institute for Policy and Leadership 50,000.00                 4-Jul-2003 Director-General
International Riverfoundation 75,000.00                 19-Feb-2004 Premier
Crown of Thorns Starfish Mitigation Program 250,000.00               18-Mar-2004 Governor-in-Council
Smart Return Fellowship Scheme 50,000.00                 5-Jul-2004 Premier
Brisbane Institute 50,000.00                 15-Oct-2004 Premier
Multicultural Queensland Policy Review 162,000.00               27-Jan-2005 Director-General
2005 Reconciliation Awards for Business 75,000.00                 15-Mar-2005 Premier
Toowoomba Carnival of Flowers 60,000.00                 21-Mar-2005 Premier
Smart State Strategy 82,061.20                 29-Mar-2005 Premier
2006 Australian Davos Connection Future Summit 100,000.00               4-Apr-2005 Premier
Lions Club of Australia - 54th National Convention 25,000.00                 5-May-2005 Premier
Far North Qld Plane Crash  - assistance to victims relatives 662.05                      10-May-2005 Premier
Australian Festival of Chamber Music 10,000.00                 12-May-2005 Premier
Premier's Drama Awards 165,000.00               3-Jun-2005 Premier
Australian Computer Society Excellence Awards 4,545.45                   3-Jun-05 Premier
Oceans and the World's Future -16th Convocation 50,000.00                 3-Jun-05 Premier
ANSOG Executive Fellows Program 5,454.55                   7-Jun-2005 Premier
Qld Tourism Industry Council Training Train 165,000.00               12-Jun-2005 Premier
Building and Other Legislation Amendment Act 30,000.00                 22-Jun-2005 Director-General
Aviation and Aerospace Careers Day 2,000.00                   8-Jul-2005 Premier
2005 Special Children's Christmas Party - Mackay 200.00                      11-Jul-2005 Premier
2005 Queensland Blue Light Associaiton membership 909.09                      18-Jul-2005 Premier
Queens Baton Relay 77,490.00                 18-Jul-2005 Premier
Wartburg Bush Festival 2,000.00                   22-Jul-2005 Premier
National Country Music Muster 130,000.00               25-Jul-2005 Premier
Acrobatic Fanatics - attend American National Cheerleading Titles 5,000.00                   1-Aug-2005 Premier
Macarthur Museum 100,000.00               3-Aug-2005 Premier
Senior's Taskforce 65,000.00                 4-Aug-2005 Premier
Queensland Art Gallery 35,000.00                 4-Aug-2005 Director-General



2006 Friendship Day 2,000.00                   5-Aug-2005 Premier
International Conference on Engaging Communities 1,331.00                   10-Aug-2005 Director-General
Combined Unions Choir Project 45,454.54                 11-Aug-2005 Premier
Island of Cinema Festival 4,901.96                   12-Aug-2005 Director-General
Queensland Institute of Medical Research WANTZ Committee 20,000.00                 12-Aug-2005 Premier
Kumbari Ave State School - Hydrotherapy Pool Fittings 20,000.00                 12-Aug-2005 Premier
2006 Queensland Sports Awards 7,000.00                   18-Aug-2005 Premier
International Marine Protected Area Congress 17,500.00                 22-Aug-2005 Director-General
2006 Paniyiri Festival 30,000.00                 22-Aug-2005 Director-General
City Botanical Gardens 150th Anniversary Celebrations 87,500.00                 26-Aug-2005 Premier
Bundaberg Multicultual Festival 5,000.00                   26-Aug-2005 Director-General
Townsville V8 Supercar Street Race 11,600.00                 30-Aug-05 Premier
National Heart Foundation Doorknock Appeal 50,000.00                 30-Aug-2005 Premier

Premier's address to Public Sector regarding Machinery of Government  transfer 3,202.27                   2-Sep-2005 Director-General
Emerging Pacific Leaders Dialogue 50,000.00                 6-Sep-2005 Premier
Police Citizens Youth Club 'Cape Indigenous Program' 68,181.82                 12-Sep-2005 Director-General
2005 Mater Foundation Children's Christmas Circus Extravaganza 2,250.00                   13-Sep-2005 Premier
2005 Asia Pacific Cities Summit 125,000.00               14-Sep-2005 Premier
2005 Premier's Senior Christmas Concerts - Mackay and Ipswich 30,000.00                 14-Sep-2005 Premier
Amy Gillett Safe Foundation Donation 50,000.00                 22-Sep-2005 Premier
2005 Children's Christmas Magic Extravaganza - Childhood Cancer 1,280.00                   23-Sep-2005 Premier
Christian Television Association 15,000.00                 23-Sep-2005 Premier
2005 Returned Services League Poppy Appeal 25,000.00                 26-Sep-2005 Premier
Epilepsy Queensland 13,636.36                 28-Sep-2005 Premier
National Counter Terrorism Committee 40,000.00                 11-Oct-2005 Director-General
Health Recruitment, health reforms, mini-budget communication 1,584,000.00            12-Oct-2005 CBRC Decision No 1525
Queensland Library Foundation - community service announcements 20,000.00                 25-Oct-2005 Premier
National Business Leaders Forum 50,000.00                 28-Oct-2005 Premier
2005 Children's Circus Spectacular - SIDS and Kids 500.00                      28-Oct-2005 Premier
2005 Christmas Donation - Smith Family 25,000.00                 2-Nov-2005 Premier
Clinical Oncology Society of Australia Indigenous Health Session 20,036.88                 8-Nov-2005 Premier
St Paul's Cathedral Restoration 10,000.00                 11-Nov-2005 Premier
2005 Annual Rotary Childrens Christmas Film Fest 2,045.45                   24-Nov-2005 Premier



2005 Christmas Donation - St Vincent De Paul 25,000.00                 30-Nov-2005 Premier
2005 Christmas Donation - Salvation Army 25,000.00                 30-Nov-2005 Premier
2005 Christmas Donation - Lifeline 25,000.00                 30-Nov-2005 Premier
Dance North - Tranzplatform 25,000.00                 2-Dec-2005 Premier
The Royal Humane Society of Australiasia Inc Donation 4,000.00                   12-Dec-2005 Premier
ATSIC Centre Media Launch 2,500.00                   13-Dec-2005 Premier
@ Work and Play, Queensland on Show 14,000.00                 13-Dec-2005 Premier
2005 Christmas Donation - UNICEF 3,500.00                   20-Dec-2005 Director-General
2006 St Patrick's Day Parade 20,000.00                 21-Dec-2005 Director-General
2006 Reconciliation Awards for Business 45,000.00                 6-Jan-2006 Director-General
Review of Queensland's Signature Arts and Cultural Festivals 30,000.00                 12-Jan-2006 Premier
Commonwealth Games Welcome Home Parade 10,000.00                 20-Jan-2006 Director-General
2006 Croc Festival 39,214.54                 2-Feb-2006 Premier
Support to Queensland's 2006 Commonwealth Games team 400,000.00               3-Feb-2006 Premier
2006 Queensland Blue Light Asscoiation Inc membership 909.09                      7-Feb-2006 Premier
2005 Children's Circus Extravaganza - Lions Club 1,636.36                   7-Feb-2006 Premier
St Andrews Church Restoration 20,000.00                 16-Feb-2006 Premier
2006 Croc Festival Additional Supplementation 18,634.54                 28-Feb-2006 Premier
2008 Queensland Olympic Team 110,000.00               1-Mar-2006 Premier
2006 Childhood Cancer Children's Movie Extravaganza 1,280.00                   1-Mar-2006 Premier
St Joseph's Cathedral Restoration 100,000.00               1-Mar-2006 Premier
2006 Buddha's Birth Day Festival 25,000.00                 2-Mar-2006 Premier
Police Citizens Youth Club 'Youth at Risk' 4,545.45                   6-Mar-2006 Premier
2006 Muscular Dystrophy Bow Tie Day 21,909.09                 7-Mar-2006 Premier
2006 Victory in Europe Anniversary Commemoration 500.00                      8-Mar-2006 Premier
2006 Red Cross Calling Appeal 25,000.00                 15-Mar-2006 Premier
Cyclone Larry Appeal Fund 1,100,000.00            23-Mar-2006 Premier
2006 Feast of the Three Saints 25,000.00                 31-Mar-2006 Premier

TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE 2005-06 6,462,371.69$          



ATTACHMENT B

Reason
Committed

30 June 1998 
 Expended

30 June 1998 
1997 National Reunion of Vietnam Veterans 41,876.00                        
WIK Research Survey 49,373.00                        
National History Challenge Prizes 500.00                             
Brisbane ANZAC Day March 8,721.00                          
Australia Day Procession - Brisbane 37,000.00                        
Austalian-German Choral Festival 5,000.00                          
1998 Queensland Commonwealth Games Team 80,000.00                        
British Commonwealth Occupation Forces Commemorative Rally and Dedication 2,000.00                          
Bowen Shire Council Strategic Plan 45,000.00                        
Brisbane Hebrew Congregation 8,200.00                          
Cairns Greek Festival 1,000.00                          
Cairns International Trade Centre 45,000.00                        
CareFlight Queensland 100.00                             
Cathay Pacific 500.00                    -                                   
History of Coordinator-General 15,000.00                        
Families in the Park Day 50,000.00                        
Chinchilla Economic and Tourism Development Association 40,000.00                        
Christian Television Association 10,000.00                        
Gold Coast Domestic Violence Integrated Strategy 20,000.00                        
Committee for Economic Development of Australia 2,765.00                          
Concrete Price Fixing Action Legal Costs 35,000.00                        
Consititutional Centenary Foundation 45,807.00                        
Tourism Marketing in the Cooloola Region 49,500.00                        
Cooloola Shire Public Art Gallery 20,000.00                        
Council on the Ageing Queensland Inc 50,000.00                        
Crawford Fund for International Agricultural Research 75,000.00                        
CSIRO Climate Change Consultancy 10,000.00                        
Cyclone Testing - JCU 25,000.00                        
DanceNorth - Japan and Korea Cultural Visit 5,000.00                          

BORBIDGE GOVERNMENT 



Dawson Valley Development Association 'Looking Forwarrd' conference 5,000.00                          
Earthquake Monitoring - UQ 44,000.00                        
Easter in the Outback 100,000.00                      
Ethnic Braodcasting Association Conference Dinner 5,000.00                          
Youth Arts and Skills Festival - Harvey Bay 10,000.00                        
Michiko Okuyama Memoial Fund - educational diving courses 3,000.00                          
Greenhouse Taskforce 33,800.00               -                                   
Gulf Flood Aid 32,746.00                        
Review of Draft Queensland Strategy on Ageing 87,896.00                        
Helping Bridge the Rural Gap - UQ 25,000.00                        
ANZAC Cenotaph Relocation - Hervey Bay 12,000.00                        
Themepark Valuation Methodology 5,000.00                          
Infrastructure Association Seminar 2,595.00                          
Study of Potential New Crops  and  Economic Development Officer- Inglewood Shire 25,000.00               40,000.00                        
1998 Sesquicentennial Celebrations - Kilkivan Shire 15,000.00                        
International Music Festival 20,000.00                        
Lifeline Rural Family Counselling Program 10,000.00                        
Lonergan Family - travel to Queensland 16,105.00               1,895.00                          
Ludwig Leichart Grant 10,000.00                        
Visit by Dalai Lama's Gyuto Monks - Cairns 4,000.00                          
March of the Dungarees 16,500.00                        
'Mary Ann' Steam Engine and Carriage construction - Maryborough 25,000.00                        
1998 Sesquicentennial Celebrations - Maryborough Shire 75,000.00                        
1998 Sesquicentennial Celebrations - Nanango Shire 15,000.00                        
National Memorial Walk - Gallipoli Barracks 27,378.00                        
Australian Service Nurses National Memorial 30,000.00                        
National Science Week 10,000.00                        
North Queensland Flood Relief Appeal administration costs 8,501.00                 121,499.00                      
Culinary Olympics 5,000.00                          
Project Australia - pathways to employment and positive citizenship for homeless youth 150,000.00                      
Rural Development Strategy Public Opinion Survey 150,993.00                      
QSTATS Census District Boundaries 6,350.00                          
Hervey Bay Whalewatching Adverstising Campain 50,000.00                        



Queensland Arts Council Cutural Support Fund 500.00                             
Muscular Dystrophy Bow Tie Day 20,000.00                        
2000 Paralympic Team 137,500.00                      
2nd International Conference on Women in Agriculture 8,000.00                 -                                   
Queensland Spatial Information Infrastructure Council 31,000.00                        
QUT Technology Foundation 50,000.00                        
Science Train - QUT 100,000.00                      
Townsville/Thuringowa Strategic Plan 130,000.00                      
Island Tourism Study 50,000.00                        
Review of Central Agency Reporting 42,230.00                        
Royal Children's Hospital - Remberance of Princess Diana 50,000.00                        
Sir Edward 'Weary' Dunlop Aisa Awards Trust 10,000.00                        
Former Premier's Allowance 2,000.00                          
Business Advice to Rural Areas - South Burnett 40,000.00                        
State Strategic Plans 183,148.00                      
Sugar Cane Transportation Study 10,000.00               -                                   
TechQuad Development Program 50,000.00                        
The Australian National Korean War Memorial 40,000.00                        
Thredbo Family Relief Fund 20,000.00                        
Torres Strait Island Rugby League 3,000.00                          
Tree Clearing Review 26,163.00                        
Model United Nations Conferenance - UQ 500.00                             
Woodgate Foreshore 2,000.00                          
Wear Wool Week 25,000.00                        
1998 World Polymer Congress 20,000.00                        
7th International World Wide Web Conference 50,167.00                        
Youth for Christ - Gold Coast 10,000.00                        
Implementation of Youth Suicide Prevention Strategy 127,480.00                      
Funding to Support Departmental Activities 600,000.00             1,934,000.00                   
Anzac War Memorial Piallba - renovation and relocation 12,000.00               -                                   
Australian Stockman's Hall of Fame - Heritage Rose Garden 125,000.00             -                                   
Capital Works Monitoring System (payment to Dept Environment) 183,000.00             23,450.00                        
China Town Christian Assembly 35,000.00                        



Heavy Vehicle Bypass Road - Cloncurry  250,000.00                      
Reconstruction of Airstrip - Cloncurry 200,000.00                      
Interpretative centre Additional Funding - Cook Shire 350,000.00             -                                   
Cooloola Shire Public Gallery Committee - Disabled Persons Lift 30,000.00                        
Duaringa Shire Road Damage (GICD) 70,000.00                        
Electricity Disruption February 1998 41,055.00                        
Gulf Local Authorities Development Association 150,000.00                      
Howard/ Burrum District Multipupose Community Centre 200,000.00                      
International Federation of Asian and Western Pacific Contractors 20,000.00                        
Bikeway - Johnston Shire Council 30,000.00                        
Lake Recreation Association 75,000.00                        
Kinka Beach Erosion  - Livingston Shire 160,000.00                      
Mapoon Road Provisional Allocation 80,000.00                        
Air Cooling Equipment - Moranbah Schools 300,000.00             -                                   
Office of the CO-ordinator General - Mapoon Road 100,000.00                      
Office of the CO-ordinator General - Nelly Bay Harbour Development Costs 50,170.00                        
Office of the CO-ordinator General - The Australian Grass Lands and Wetlands Foundation 157,448.00                      
Airstrip - Orchid Beach  65,000.00                        
Port Hinchinbrook - Independent Monitor 125,000.00             -                                   
Regional Services - $WHAM2000 (Whitsunday/Mackay Region) 110,000.00                      
Regional Services - Central QLD Regional Plan Project 222,000.00                      
Regional Services - Molongle Creek Boat Ramp and Access Channel EIS 60,000.00                        
Regional Services - Townsville Inner City Renewal 37,376.00                        
Rockhampton Convention Centre 30,000.00                        
St John's Cathedral (restoration) 200,000.00                      
Torres Strait Town Plan 100,000.00             -                                   
Townsville Flood Damage 142,030.00             -                                   
World Environment Expo 2002 - Evaluation 834,557.00             3,298,443.00                   
Native Title Negotiations - Century Zinc 7,036.00                          

TOTALS 2,873,493.00$        10,749,360.00$               


